PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT2764166**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOUGHBOROUGH UNIVERSITY ENTERPRISES LIMITED	03/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADEPT MANAGEMENT LIMITED	
Street Address:	THE TECHNOCENTRE	
Internal Address:	PUMA WAY	
City:	COVENTRY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CV1 2TW	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8560574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com HAUGEN LAW FIRM PLLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: 1130 TCF TOWER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55421

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK J. BURNS **SIGNATURE:** /Mark J. Burns/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/12/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 032413 FRAME: 0746 502717562

PATENT

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Loughborough University Enterprises Limited, an entity organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having its principal office located at Loughborough University, Loughborough, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE11 3TU ("Loughborough), was, at the time of Assignment, the sole owner of the invention described and claimed in U.S. patent No. 8,560,574 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Adept Management Limited, an entity organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having its principal office located at The TechnoCentre, Puma Way, Coventry, CV1 2TW, UK ("AML"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said Patent and the invention therein claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Loughborough has sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said AML, the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the Patent and the invention claimed therein, together with the sole right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present, or future infringements of said Patent.

Loughborough University Enterprises Limited	Adept Management Limited
By: Prof. Steve Rothberg Its: Pro Vice-Chancellor	By: J. STEELE Its: DREETOR
Date: 11/3/14	Date: 28/02/14.

1

RECORDED: 03/12/2014